•	 Available in 1½", 1¾" and 2" diameters in a variety of coil
lengths.
•	 The D-Series piping is a single wall, direct bury piping.
•	 The SC-Series piping provides additional environmental
security as a secondary contained direct bury pipe.
•	 XP pipe features a 3 ft. bend radius for all pipe diameters
making it one of the most flexible, yet durable pipework
systems available.

UL971 listed for fuels including:
	– Motor vehicle fuels typically found in consumer dispensing facilities like gasoline or diesel
including blended fuels with maximum 15% MTBE, 15% Methanol or 30% Ethanol.
	– Concentrated fuels such as alternate unblended fuels containing up to 100%
concentrations of Toluene, Methanol or Ethanol.
	– High blend fuels with higher than normal gasoline blends with maximum 50% Methanol or
50% Ethanol.
	– Aviation and marine specialty fuels containing up to 100% kerosene or leaded gasoline.
Biodiesel Compatiblity
	– Biodiesel up to 5% (B5)
	– Biodiesel up to 20% (B20)
	– Biodiesel at 97% - 100% (B99 / B100)
	– All ASTM defined biofuel  blends
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description Weight (Lbs) Weight (Kg)
XP-150-SC-250 1½" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 250 ft Master Reel 333 151
XP-150-SC-500 1½" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 500 ft Master Reel 470 213
XP-150-SC-1000 1½" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 1,000 ft Super Master Reel 789 358
XP-150-SC-1500 1½" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 1,500 ft Super Master Reel 1061 481
XP-175-SC-250 1¾" Secondary Contained XP Piped, 250 ft Master Reel 405 184
XP-175-SC-500 1¾" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 500 ft Master Reel 580 263
XP-175-SC-1000 1¾" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 1,000 ft Super Master Reel 1076 488
XP-200-SC-250 2" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 250 ft Master Reel 552 250
XP-200-SC-500 2" Secondary Contained XP Pipe, 500 ft Super Master Reel 914 415
XP-200-D-500 2" Single Wall XP Pipe, 500 ft Super Master Reel 664 301
3760 Marsh Rd. • Madison, WI 53718
www.franklinfueling.com • +1 844.344.5025
© 2023 Franklin Electric Co., Inc. All Rights Reserved.
FFS-0524    11-23